BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
COUNTY OF KITTITAS
STATE OF WASHINGTON
J

RESOLUTION NO. 2015 - &8 7/

TO APPROVE CHANGE ORDER #1 FOR
THE TEANAWAY PAVING PROJECT

WHEREAS: Additional Costs are required for crushed surfacing base course aggregate
to be placed along the road shoulder; and

WHEREAS: The Contractor has offered a reduced unit rate of $43.00 per ton; and
WHEREAS: It is estimated that there will be 2,275 tons of crushed surfacing base
course required, for an Estimated Change Order Total of $97,825.00. The
Director of Public Works recommends approval of Change Order #1
the best interest of the public, does hereby approve Change Order #1 for

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners, in
the Teanaway Paving Project for the Estimated Amount of $97,825.00

DATED on this 19th day of May, 2015, at Ellensburg, Washington
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
KITTIJTAS COUNTY, WASHINGTON

o Wy,
\\\ «.{ (,OMM.:\ fz,,_
- “

" () z
-_.'4’ o

=<
ﬁzﬁ’ﬁewell, Commission"gr—‘———-—-

’%Q&TTES

Wurl]‘é&( 7‘ l ’} ] M(_ »)
\@lerk of the Béard



SHEET 1 OF 2
DATE: 5/13/15

~ KITTITAS COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICES
CHANGE ORDER

Ordered by Engineer in accordance with Section
1-04.4 of the Standard Specifications

TO: Granite Construclion
80 Pond Road

Yakima, WA 98901
& Chungee order proposed by Contractor

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER

1

| END(%\Z/
C Wy 7.3

Signature Dale
Title: o4

1
CONSENT GIVIEN BY SURETY: (When
required)

Contract No. RC1560-B1

By:

Altorney -in-fact

PROJECT TITLE: Teanaway Paving Project

Date

DESCRIPTION OF WORK

and compacted along the road shoulder (at
averlay to the transition point of existing grade.
price to include all supply, install, traffic control, sweeping,
that there is an estimated 2,275 Tons of CSBC for shoulder rock remaining,

CONTRACT TIME

5 additional working days are added to this contract due to this change order,

L

APPROVAL RECOMMENDED
)L o O/W#,/f‘

ORIGINAL
CONTRACT AMOUNT
$3,000,300.00

APPROYED

YOU ARE ORDERED TO PERFORM THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED WORK UPON RECEIPT OF AN
APPROVED COPY OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY PROPOSES TO
UNDERTAKE AND COMPLETE THIS IMPROVEMENT, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SAID PLANS,
SPECIFICATIONS, AND CONTRACT, AND THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE OR RATES AND PRICES:

This Change Order accounts for the Addition of Crushed Surfacing Base Course Aggregate, to be supplied, placed,
all locations that do not have guardrail) from the edge of new pavement
The Contractor has offered a reduced unit rate of $43.00 per ton,
and final cleaning of the road surface. Let it be noted,
to be paid at $43.00 per Ton, however,
final costs of this change order will depend solely on the amount of rock actually placed. The requesied
commencement date for tracking of CSBC shoulder rock at $43.00 per ton, shall be May 13, 2015.

CURRENT CONTRACT | ESTIMATED NET | ESTIMATED CONTRACT TOTAL
AMOUNT CHANGE THIS AFTER CHANGE
$3,000,300.00 ORDER $97,825.00 | $3,098.125.00

| A
Chairperso

Board of County Commissioners

Prgbﬁ-‘ﬁgi"" 4 Datt
e

HAPPROVED

W DK

Director

<-1Y-/S
Date

Date5 AI (7 // 5




SHEET 2 of 2

KITTITAS COUNTY

Teanaway Paving Project

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS Change Order #1
CHANGE ORDER ESTIMATE
Egj DESCRIPTION UNIT | UNIT ESTIMATED g%&l}.\l\%};}% v
. MEAS | PRICE T
QUANTITY THE ORIGINAL
CONTRACT
NA CSBC Shounlder Rock — Discounted Unit | TN $43.00 2,275 $97,825.00

Rate Applied to a Scope of Work that
was missed in the Contract Documents

ESTIMATED TOTAL COST $97,825.00




